SPRAY TIP SELECTIONSPRAY TIP SELECTION
GUIDE FOR TARGET GUIDE FOR TARGET
SPRAY APPLICATIONSSPRAY APPLICATIONS
Target spray technology, particularly using green-on-brown or green-on-green
systems, is designed to significantly reduce the amount of herbicide applied in an
area, potentially achieving up to a 95% reduction compared to traditional broadcast
sprayers. This reduction in herbicide usage not only benefits the environment but
also minimizes costs for farmers and promotes more sustainable agriculture. The

Spray
Pattern
HOW TO ORDER
Stainless Steel with VisiFlo color-coding
A I   8004VS
Tip
Type
Spray
Angle
Capacity
Size
Material
Code
bar
DROP SIZE CAPACITY
ONE
NOZZLE
IN l/MIN
LITERS PER HECTARE (l/ha) LITERS PER HECTARE (l/ha)
65° E 80° 4
km/h
6
km/h
8
km/h
10
km/h
12
km/h
16
km/h
4
km/h
6
km/h
8
km/h
10
km/h
12
km/h
16
km/h
015
(100)
2.0 - XC 0.48 180 120 90.0 72.0 60.0 45.0 144 96.0 72.0 57.6 48.0 36.0
3.0 - VC 0.59 221 148 111 88.5 73.8 55.3 177 118 88.5 70.8 59.0 44.3
4.0 - VC 0.68 255 170 128 102 85.0 63.8 204 136 102 81.6 68.0 51.0
5.0 - VC 0.76 285 190 143 114 95.0 71.3 228 152 114 91.2 76.0 57.0
6.0 - C 0.83 311 208 156 125 104 77.8 249 166 125 99.6 83.0 62.3
7.0 - C 0.90 338 225 169 135 113 84.4 270 180 135 108 90.0 67.5
8.0 - C 0.96 360 240 180 144 120 90.0 288 192 144 115 96.0 72.0
02
(50)
2.0 UC XC 0.65 244 163 122 97.5 81.3 60.9 195 130 97.5 78.0 65.0 48.8
3.0 XC XC 0.79 296 198 148 119 98.8 74.1 237 158 119 94.8 79.0 59.3
4.0 VC VC 0.91 341 228 171 137 114 85.3 273 182 137 109 91.0 68.3
5.0 VC VC 1.02 383 255 191 153 128 95.6 306 204 153 122 102 76.5
6.0 VC C 1.12 420 280 210 168 140 105 336 224 168 134 112 84.0
7.0 C C 1.21 454 303 227 182 151 113 363 242 182 145 121 90.8
8.0 C C 1.29 484 323 242 194 161 121 387 258 194 155 129 96.8
025
(50)
2.0 UC XC 0.81 304 203 152 122 101 75.9 243 162 122 97.2 81.0 60.8
3.0 XC XC 0.99 371 248 186 149 124 92.8 297 198 149 119 99.0 74.3
4.0 XC VC 1.14 428 285 214 171 143 107 342 228 171 137 114 85.5
5.0 VC VC 1.28 480 320 240 192 160 120 384 256 192 154 128 96.0
6.0 VC C 1.40 525 350 263 210 175 131 420 280 210 168 140 105
7.0 VC C 1.51 566 378 283 227 189 142 453 302 227 181 151 113
8.0 C C 1.62 608 405 304 243 203 152 486 324 243 194 162 122
03
(50)
2.0 UC XC 0.96 360 240 180 144 120 90.0 288 192 144 115 96.0 72.0